Docket Number:

TC21-007

Subject Matter:

Second Data Request

Request to:

RC Technologies

Request from:

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Staff

Date of Request:

March 31, 2021

Responses Due:

April 13, 2021

Please indicate the RC Technologies representative, including contact info, responsible for each response.

RC Technologies General Manager Scott Bostrom is responsible for these responses. His contact information is telephone 605-637-5211, email sbostrom@rctechteam.com.

2-1. Refer to RC Technologies' response to data request 1-1. What speeds and pricing options do RC Technologies' existing customers in the Milbank exchange currently have available to them?

Response: Please see Attachment 2-1.

2-2. Refer to Attachment 1-4 to RC Technologies' response to data request 1-4. What location count was RC Technologies using when explaining how an estimated 90 percent take rate in the first three years would be equivalent to approximately 89 locations? Is this location count a subset of the 118 locations in the eligible census blocks within RC Technologies' winning bid areas to which service must be offered, as explained in RC Technologies' response to data request 1-2?

<u>Response:</u> When RC Technologies mapped out the 118 locations contained in the FCC's Connect America Model, they found only 99 locations. The 90% take rate (approximately 89 locations) is based on the 99 locations.

Dated this $\underline{\underline{5}^{\underline{\mu}}}$ day of April, 2021.

RITER ROGERS, LLP

BY: Warla Tollman X
Darla Pollman Rogers

319 S. Coteau - PO Box 280

Pierre, SD 57501

(605) 224-7889

dprogers@riterlaw.com

Attorney for RC Technologies